Illinois XC Speed Ratings 10/17/2018

2A Boys State Ranking by

Highest Rating

Place School Scores 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 Chatham (Glenwood) 127 3 4 6 27 87 90 140
2 Bloomington 133 2 10 14 35 72 73 116
3 Benet Academy 170 9 24 43 45 49 76 93
4 Dixon 181 8 23 32 41 77 145 157
5 Centralia 205 19 29 36 60 61 159 168
6 Metamora 258 26 30 31 64 107 126 128
7 Springfield 259 16 21 63 75 84 106 125
8 Kaneland 261 12 46 48 69 86 101 103
9 Washington 304 37 44 54 59 110 134 144

10 Danville 306 13 38 74 81 100 169 170
11 Carbondale 308 11 22 40 112 123 141 172
12 Lakes Community 314 25 42 71 79 97 118 156
13 Mt. Zion 330 17 65 67 89 92 132 162
14 Mahomet-Seymour 354 1 58 80 104 111 160 163
15 Troy (Triad) 355 50 51 62 70 122 129 137
16 Rockford Christian 380 7 53 82 102 136 150 158
17 Peoria (Notre Dame) 422 15 83 91 109 124 130 138
18 Hinsdale South 430 47 68 78 98 139 148 155
19 Sycamore 431 55 57 99 105 115 117 135
20 Crystal Lake (Central) 433 20 56 95 119 143 149 152
21 Marion 448 34 85 88 120 121 147 154
22 Lake Forest 449 5 39 108 146 151 165 167
23 New Lenox (Providence Catholic) 480 28 66 94 131 161 164 171
24 Richmond (R.-Burton) 483 33 96 113 114 127 174 175
25 Richland County (Olney) 498 18 52 133 142 153 166 173
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1 Chatham (Glenwood)
Name
3 Dathan Maton
4 Graham Turk
6 Drey Maton
27 Cooper Peterson
87 Cameron Smith
90 Thomas Herbst
140 Aidan Peterson
127

Score

3 Benet Academy
Name

9 Connor O'Keefe
24 Ben Grundman
43 Sean Donnelly
45 Dominic Adams
49 Jack Robinson
76 William Forman
93 Jack Tams

170

Score

5 Centralia
Name

19 Crede Correll

29 Cory Fleeman

36 Brooks Harlan

60 Matt Speidel

61 Jared Brothers
159 Felipe Caimi
168 Alec Cross
205

Score

7 Springfield
Name

16 Kyle Boughter

21 Will Formea

63 Ryan Waldinger

75 Sam Forness

84 Zach Kinison
106 Anthony Peralta
125 Luke Flesner
259

Score
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Highest Rating

Grade
12
11
12
12
10
10

Split

Grade
12
11
10
11
10
12
10
Split

Grade
12
10
10
11
11
12

Split

Grade
11
12
12
11
12

Split

Rating
172.37
172.17
169.93
161.43
148.67
148.33
137.47

1:11.1

Rating
167.8
163.2
157.53
156.47
155.77
150.57

147.7
0:36.1

Rating
164.5
160.1
158.93
152.93

152.9
130.33
121.67
0:34.8

Rating
165.33
164.33

152.6
150.73
149.37
145.07

140.6
0:47.9

Score

Score

Score

Score

2 Bloomington
Name
2 Nick Doud
10 Bradyn Olmstead
14 Evan Turnbull
35 Drew Gibson
72 Roger Mendiola
73 Quinn Olson
116 Bryce Reed
133

4 Dixon
Name
8 Collin Grady
23 Brock Drengenberg
32 Andrew Lohse
41 Christian Seagren
77 Cadyn Grafton
145 Aidan Johnson
157 Thomas Sitter
181

6 Metamora
Name
26 Jacob Gray
30 Adam Gilbreath-Glaub
31 lan O'Laughlin
64 Reagan Pace
107 Austin Gale
126 Nick Thelen
128 Evan Johnson
258

8 Kaneland
Name
12 Daniel Occhipinti
46 Jacob Wielgos
48 Austin Adams
69 Aidan Lodwig
86 Ethan Walker
101 Seth Nosek
103 Ethan Neal
261

Grade Rating

12 178.1

11 167.57

11 166.2

11 158.93

12 151.23

12 151.17

10 144.

Split 1:20.6
Grade Rating

12 168.73

10 163.83

12 159.43

11 157.97

10 150.57

11 135.93

11 130.73

Split 0:54.5
Grade Rating

12 162.03

11 159.9

10 159.83

12 152.3

11 145.03

12 140.47

10 140.17

Split 0:51.0
Grade Rating

11 166.7

12 156.23

11 156.2

12 151.47

11 148.8

11 146.4

11 146.07

Split 0:53.7
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Score

Score

Score

Score

9 Washington
Name

37 Chris Hurd

44 Ben Learned

54 Reese Borlin

59 Avery Davidson
110 Garret Roberts
134 Zach Tranchitella
144 Jackson Ward
304

11 Carbondale
Name

11 Ethan Cherry

22 Alex Partlow

40 Tucker Poshard
112 Jackson Watts
123 Ethan Stevens
141 Rawley Beck
172 Jackson Beaupre
308

13 Mt. Zion
Name

17 Carson Fenton

65 Kolby Koslofski

67 Cade Baker

89 Max Klebe

92 Zach Fenton
132 Collin Perry
162 Wally Kraus
330

15 Troy (Triad)
Name
50 Drake Bleier
51 Jefferson Bushur
62 Jarod Willis
70 Ben Walter
122 Caleb Bagwell
129 Luke Perry
137 Ethan Dudley
355
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Grade
11
12
12
12
12
10

Split

Grade
12

10
10
10
10
10
Split

Grade
12

12
11
10
12
11
Split

Grade
10
10
11
11
10
10

Split

Rating

158.87

156.6
154.23
153.27
144.87

138.7
136.27
0:42.0

Rating
167.33
164.13
158.17
144.53

142.2
137.37
117.33

1:15.4

Rating

165.23
152.2
152.1
148.34
148.17
139.13
129.

0:51.2

Rating
155.33
155.27
152.67
151.33

143.
140.13
138.01
0:37.0

Score

Score

Score

Score

10 Danville

Name

Michael Moreman
Ricky Oakley
Noah Hile

Lenox Li

100 Lukas Burleson
169 Roberto Rangel
170 Tyler Surprenant
306

13
38
74
81

12 Lakes Community
Name
25 Jack Erwin
42 Owen Wenberg
71 Jack Engel
79 Rj Migas
97 Charlie Halberg
118 Talon Knauf
156 Nathan Rolla
314
14 Mahomet-Seymour
Name
1 Mathias Powell
58 Bryson Keeble
80 Kyle Nofziger
104 Jonah Singer
111 Joseph Scheele
160 Joe Taylor
163 David Wilcoski
354

Rockford Christian
Name
7 Riley Wells

53 Brent Brunner

82 Stephen Thomas
102 D'Artagnon Beaver
136 Nicolas Capriola
150 Cal Granite
158 Carter Fryer
380

16

10/17/2018

Grade Rating

11 166.43

11 158.53

12 150.77

12 149.9

11 146.47

12 119.9

9 118.8

Split 0:59.9
Grade Rating

12 162.63

12 157.67

10 151.3

11 150.43

12 147.1

11 1435

9 130.93

Split 0:46.6
Grade Rating

12 179.3

12 153.43

9 150.23

9 145.17

9 144.63

10 129.73

11 128.63

Split 1:44.0
Grade Rating

12 169.67

12 154.67

10 149.77

10 146.33

12 138.4

12 133.77

11 130.47

Split 1:33.8
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Illinois XC Speed Ratings 10/17/2018

2A Boys State Ranking by

Highest Rating

17 Peoria (Notre Dame) 18 Hinsdale South
Score Name Grade Rating Score Name Grade Rating
15 Chris Gilbert 12 165.47 47 Julian Watson 10 156.23
83 Mickey Lawless 12 149.5 68 Nick Beronio 11 151.73
91 Brett Dickerson 9 148.2 78 Tim Rudolph 12 150.53
109 Kellar Groff 11 144.9 98 Max Cazzato 12 147.03
124 David Robison 11 142.13 139 Alex Grindeanu 12 137.93
130 Brennan Messmer 9 139.73 148 Jake Estrada 9 134.63
138 Luke Sander 11 137.97 155 Josh Baron 10 131.17
422 Split 1:10.0 430 Split 0:54.9
19 Sycamore 20 Crystal Lake (Central)
Score Name Grade Rating Score Name Grade Rating
55 David Lerohl 12 153.97 20 Keegan Smalley 12 164.4
57 Aaron Trier 11 153.53 56 Jack Flynn 12 153.67
99 Lucas McKay 12 147. 95 Austin May 10 147.47
105 Dayton Ward 12 145.07 119 Adam Zentner 12 143.4
115 Bailin Farrell 12 144.27 143 Julian Ryerson 10 136.83
117 Paul Ruetten 11 143.87 149 Trevor May 12 133.83
135 Alex Taylor 10 138.53 152 Nate Kopp 12 132.4
431 Split 0:29.1 433 Split 1:22.7
21 Marion 22 Lake Forest
Score Name Grade Rating Score Name Grade Rating
34 Taylor Dreyer 9 159.07 5 Nathan Schmitt 11 170.23
85 John Bruce 11 148.8 39 Ben Rosa 11 158.47
88 Matthew Crabtree 12 148.54 108 Kaleb Whiteside 10 145.03
120 Jack Gregory 9 143.2 146 Elijah Fietsam 12 135.77
121 Steven Kosco 12 143.08 151 Joshua Lane 11 133.5
147 Joe Sullins 12 135.53 165 Casey Hippel 10 127.37
154 Isaac Donaldson 10 131.81 167 Nicholas Tegel 10 126.87
448 Split 0:48.0 449 Split 1:50.2
23 New Lenox (Providence Catholic) 24 Richmond (R.-Burton)
Score Name Grade Rating Score Name Grade Rating
28 Kyle Bell 12 160.6 33 Thomas Koschak 12 159.33
66 Jimmy Grill 12 152.17 96 Ethan Anderson 12 147.33
94 Brock O'Neill 10 147.47 113 Zach Anderson 12 144.33
131 John Morrison 12 139.27 114 Ethan Luedke 11 144.33
161 Joe Murphy 12 129.37 127 Chase Duncan 12 140.33
164 John McGuire 12 127.87 174 Harrison Hicks 12 113.
171 Nathan Krabbe 12 117.93 175 Mitch Elder 11 90.33
480 Split 1:33.7 483 Split 0:57.0
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Illinois XC Speed Ratings 10/17/2018

2A Boys State Ranking by

Highest Rating

25 Richland County (Olney)

Score Name Grade Rating

18 Gavin Kirby 10 164.97

52 Braden Nicholson 12 154.69
133 Caleb Thomas 12 139.
142 Barak Berger 10 137.13
153 Keaton Hancock 10 131.92
166 Brooks Julian 9 127.03
173 Jordan Belcher 11 116.26
498 Split 1:39.2
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Illinois XC Speed Ratings 10/17/2018

&1 2A Boys State Ranking by

Highest Rating

Place Score Name Grade School Rating

1 1 Mathias Powell 12 Mahomet-Seymour 179.3

2 2 Nick Doud 12 Bloomington 178.1

3 3 Dathan Maton 12 Chatham (Glenwood) 172.37

4 4 Graham Turk 11 Chatham (Glenwood) 172.17

5 5 Nathan Schmitt 11 Lake Forest 170.23

6 6 Drey Maton 12 Chatham (Glenwood) 169.93

7 7 Riley Wells 12 Rockford Christian 169.67

8 8 Collin Grady 12 Dixon 168.73

9 9 Connor O'Keefe 12 Benet Academy 167.8
10 10 Bradyn Olmstead 11 Bloomington 167.57
11 11 Ethan Cherry 12 Carbondale 167.33
12 12 Daniel Occhipinti 11 Kaneland 166.7
13 13 Michael Moreman 11 Danville 166.43
14 14 Evan Turnbull 11 Bloomington 166.2
15 15 Chris Gilbert 12 Peoria (Notre Dame) 165.47
16 16 Kyle Boughter 11 Springfield 165.33
17 17 Carson Fenton 12 Mt. Zion 165.23
18 18 Gavin Kirby 10 Richland County (Olney) 164.97
19 19 Crede Correll 12 Centralia 164.5
20 20 Keegan Smalley 12 Crystal Lake (Central) 164.4
21 21 Will Formea 12 Springfield 164.33
22 22 Alex Partlow 9 Carbondale 164.13
23 23 Brock Drengenberg 10 Dixon 163.83
24 24 Ben Grundman 11 Benet Academy 163.2
25 25 Jack Erwin 12 Lakes Community 162.63
26 26 Jacob Gray 12 Metamora 162.03
27 27 Cooper Peterson 12 Chatham (Glenwood) 161.43
28 28 Kyle Bell 12 New Lenox (Providence Catholic) 160.6
29 29 Cory Fleeman 10 Centralia 160.1
30 30 Adam Gilbreath-Glaub 11 Metamora 159.9
31 31 lan O'Laughlin 10 Metamora 159.83
32 32 Andrew Lohse 12 Dixon 159.43
33 33 Thomas Koschak 12 Richmond (R.-Burton) 159.33
34 34 Taylor Dreyer 9 Marion 159.07
35 35 Drew Gibson 11 Bloomington 158.93
36 36 Brooks Harlan 10 Centralia 158.93
37 37 Chris Hurd 11 Washington 158.87
38 38 Ricky Oakley 11 Danville 158.53
39 39 Ben Rosa 11 Lake Forest 158.47
40 40 Tucker Poshard 10 Carbondale 158.17
41 41 Christian Seagren 11 Dixon 157.97
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Illinois XC Speed Ratings 10/17/2018

&1 2A Boys State Ranking by

Highest Rating

Place Score Name Grade School Rating
42 42 Owen Wenberg 12 Lakes Community 157.67
43 43 Sean Donnelly 10 Benet Academy 157.53
44 44 Ben Learned 12 Washington 156.6
45 45 Dominic Adams 11 Benet Academy 156.47
46 46 Jacob Wielgos 12 Kaneland 156.23
47 47 Julian Watson 10 Hinsdale South 156.23
48 48 Austin Adams 11 Kaneland 156.2
49 49 Jack Robinson 10 Benet Academy 155.77
50 50 Drake Bleier 10 Troy (Triad) 155.33
51 51 Jefferson Bushur 10 Troy (Triad) 155.27
52 52 Braden Nicholson 12 Richland County (Olney) 154.69
53 53 Brent Brunner 12 Rockford Christian 154.67
54 54 Reese Borlin 12 Washington 154.23
55 55 David Lerohl 12 Sycamore 153.97
56 56 Jack Flynn 12 Crystal Lake (Central) 153.67
57 57 Aaron Trier 11 Sycamore 153.53
58 58 Bryson Keeble 12 Mahomet-Seymour 153.43
59 59 Avery Davidson 12 Washington 153.27
60 60 Matt Speidel 11 Centralia 152.93
61 61 Jared Brothers 11 Centralia 152.9
62 62 Jarod Willis 11 Troy (Triad) 152.67
63 63 Ryan Waldinger 12 Springfield 152.6
64 64 Reagan Pace 12 Metamora 152.3
65 65 Kolby Koslofski 9 Mt. Zion 152.2
66 66 Jimmy Grill 12 New Lenox (Providence Catholic) 152.17
67 67 Cade Baker 12 Mt. Zion 152.1
68 68 Nick Beronio 11 Hinsdale South 151.73
69 69 Aidan Lodwig 12 Kaneland 151.47
70 70 Ben Walter 11 Troy (Triad) 151.33
71 71 Jack Engel 10 Lakes Community 151.3
72 72 Roger Mendiola 12 Bloomington 151.23
73 73 Quinn Olson 12 Bloomington 151.17
74 74 Noah Hile 12 Danville 150.77
75 75 Sam Forness 11 Springfield 150.73
76 76 William Forman 12 Benet Academy 150.57
77 77 Cadyn Grafton 10 Dixon 150.57
78 78 Tim Rudolph 12 Hinsdale South 150.53
79 79 Rj Migas 11 Lakes Community 150.43
80 80 Kyle Nofziger 9 Mahomet-Seymour 150.23
81 81 Lenox Li 12 Danville 149.9
82 82 Stephen Thomas 10 Rockford Christian 149.77
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Illinois XC Speed Ratings 10/17/2018

&1 2A Boys State Ranking by

Highest Rating

Place Score Name Grade School Rating
83 83 Mickey Lawless 12 Peoria (Notre Dame) 149.5
84 84 Zach Kinison 12 Springfield 149.37
85 85 John Bruce 11 Marion 148.8
86 86 Ethan Walker 11 Kaneland 148.8
87 87 Cameron Smith 10 Chatham (Glenwood) 148.67
88 88 Matthew Crabtree 12 Marion 148.54
89 89 Max Klebe 11 Mt. Zion 148.34
90 90 Thomas Herbst 10 Chatham (Glenwood) 148.33
91 91 Brett Dickerson 9 Peoria (Notre Dame) 148.2
92 92 Zach Fenton 10 Mt. Zion 148.17
93 93 Jack Tams 10 Benet Academy 147.7
94 94 Brock O'Neill 10 New Lenox (Providence Catholic) 147.47
95 95 Austin May 10 Crystal Lake (Central) 147.47
96 96 Ethan Anderson 12 Richmond (R.-Burton) 147.33
97 97 Charlie Halberg 12 Lakes Community 147.1
98 98 Max Cazzato 12 Hinsdale South 147.03
99 99 Lucas McKay 12 Sycamore 147

100 100 Lukas Burleson 11 Danville 146.47
101 101 Seth Nosek 11 Kaneland 146.4
102 102 D'Artagnon Beaver 10 Rockford Christian 146.33
103 103 Ethan Neal 11 Kaneland 146.07
104 104 Jonah Singer 9 Mahomet-Seymour 145.17
105 105 Dayton Ward 12 Sycamore 145.07
106 106 Anthony Peralta 9 Springfield 145.07
107 107 Austin Gale 11 Metamora 145.03
108 108 Kaleb Whiteside 10 Lake Forest 145.03
109 109 Kellar Groff 11 Peoria (Notre Dame) 144.9
110 110 Garret Roberts 12 Washington 144.87
111 111 Joseph Scheele 9 Mahomet-Seymour 144.63
112 112 Jackson Watts 10 Carbondale 144.53
113 113 Zach Anderson 12 Richmond (R.-Burton) 144.33
114 114 Ethan Luedke 11 Richmond (R.-Burton) 144.33
115 115 Bailin Farrell 12 Sycamore 144.27
116 116 Bryce Reed 10 Bloomington 144
117 117 Paul Ruetten 11 Sycamore 143.87
118 118 Talon Knauf 11 Lakes Community 143.5
119 119 Adam Zentner 12 Crystal Lake (Central) 143.4
120 120 Jack Gregory 9 Marion 143.2
121 121 Steven Kosco 12 Marion 143.08
122 122 Caleb Bagwell 10 Troy (Triad) 143
123 123 Ethan Stevens 10 Carbondale 142.2
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Illinois XC Speed Ratings 10/17/2018

#.34 2A Boys State Ranking by

Highest Rating

Place Score Name Grade School Rating
124 124 David Robison 11 Peoria (Notre Dame) 142.13
125 125 Luke Flesner 9 Springfield 140.6
126 126 Nick Thelen 12 Metamora 140.47
127 127 Chase Duncan 12 Richmond (R.-Burton) 140.33
128 128 Evan Johnson 10 Metamora 140.17
129 129 Luke Perry 10 Troy (Triad) 140.13
130 130 Brennan Messmer 9 Peoria (Notre Dame) 139.73
131 131 John Morrison 12 New Lenox (Providence Catholic) 139.27
132 132 Collin Perry 12 Mt. Zion 139.13
133 133 Caleb Thomas 12 Richland County (Olney) 139
134 134 Zach Tranchitella 10 Washington 138.7
135 135 Alex Taylor 10 Sycamore 138.53
136 136 Nicolas Capriola 12 Rockford Christian 138.4
137 137 Ethan Dudley 9 Troy (Triad) 138.01
138 138 Luke Sander 11 Peoria (Notre Dame) 137.97
139 139 Alex Grindeanu 12 Hinsdale South 137.93
140 140 Aidan Peterson 9 Chatham (Glenwood) 137.47
141 141 Rawley Beck 10 Carbondale 137.37
142 142 Barak Berger 10 Richland County (Olney) 137.13
143 143 Julian Ryerson 10 Crystal Lake (Central) 136.83
144 144 Jackson Ward 9 Washington 136.27
145 145 Aidan Johnson 11 Dixon 135.93
146 146 Elijah Fietsam 12 Lake Forest 135.77
147 147 Joe Sullins 12 Marion 135.53
148 148 Jake Estrada 9 Hinsdale South 134.63
149 149 Trevor May 12 Crystal Lake (Central) 133.83
150 150 Cal Granite 12 Rockford Christian 133.77
151 151 Joshua Lane 11 Lake Forest 133.5
152 152 Nate Kopp 12 Crystal Lake (Central) 132.4
153 153 Keaton Hancock 10 Richland County (Olney) 131.92
154 154 Isaac Donaldson 10 Marion 131.81
155 155 Josh Baron 10 Hinsdale South 131.17
156 156 Nathan Rolla 9 Lakes Community 130.93
157 157 Thomas Sitter 11 Dixon 130.73
158 158 Carter Fryer 11 Rockford Christian 130.47
159 159 Felipe Caimi 12 Centralia 130.33
160 160 Joe Taylor 10 Mahomet-Seymour 129.73
161 161 Joe Murphy 12 New Lenox (Providence Catholic) 129.37
162 162 Wally Kraus 11 Mt. Zion 129
163 163 David Wilcoski 11 Mahomet-Seymour 128.63
164 164 John McGuire 12 New Lenox (Providence Catholic) 127.87
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Illinois XC Speed Ratings 10/17/2018

&1 2A Boys State Ranking by

Highest Rating

Place Score Name Grade School
165 165 Casey Hippel 10 Lake Forest 127.37
166 166 Brooks Julian 9 Richland County (Olney) 127.03
167 167 Nicholas Tegel 10 Lake Forest 126.87
168 168 Alec Cross 9 Centralia 121.67
169 169 Roberto Rangel 12 Danville 119.9
170 170 Tyler Surprenant 9 Danville 118.8
171 171 Nathan Krabbe 12 New Lenox (Providence Catholic) 117.93
172 172 Jackson Beaupre 10 Carbondale 117.33
173 173 Jordan Belcher 11 Richland County (Olney) 116.26
174 174 Harrison Hicks 12 Richmond (R.-Burton) 113
175 175 Mitch Elder 11 Richmond (R.-Burton) 90.33
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